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Uitwerkingen
Hoofdstuk 14

9
Antwoord 1 /

Orotaal = Vo2 + 02+ 02 +024+02=224+22+22+22+22=45mlL

9
Antwoord 2 /

a.
m=0,500g; om=0,000141g; V=250mL; oy =0,05mL
om\2 _ (0,000141\%
() = (55 —) =810
ovy® _ (905 g 0,00000004
(7) - (250) v
m
V«C*xM=m —>C=V*M
g G, N2 02 0,00014\2 0,05\°
<= () + () = ( ) +( ) = 3,441.10°*
C m v 0,500 250
C= 0,05 mol/L; oc = 3,441.10* * 0,05 = 1,73.10° mol/L
b.
m=0.250 * 0,0500 * 400 = 5,00 g; om =0,000141 g; V=250 mL;
g2 (0,000141\2
G- (2 <o
ovy® _ (905 C_ 0,00000004
(7) - (250) v
m
V«C*xM=m —>C=V*M
g O, \2  O2 0,00014\% /0,05\°
Ie _ (_m) +(_V) = ( ) +( ) =2,020.107*
C m v 5,00 250
C=0,05 mol/L; oc =2,020.10% * 0,05 =1,01.10° mol/L
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ov =0,05mL
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g
Antwoord3 &
/=70 cm; o01=0,02; T=1,67s; or=0,01s

»

1,67

T

*

Tpz Or
= |2+
T?

| =0,01198

_ 4n?l  4m? % 0,70
9= T2 T 167)2

=991 m.s 2

0y=9,91%*0,01198 = 0,12 m.s?

9
Antwoord 4 /

a. d=5mm; 04=0,2 mm
V_nd3_n*53_654 5
“T6 e _oximm
oy 043 Oq| _ 0,2|_ _ _ 3
7_?_|3*d|_ 3x={=012 - 0, =0,12%654=7,8mm
b. p=3,0g.cm3; 0,=0,2 g.cm?

m=p*V=3,0*0,0654=0,196 g = 196 mg

o o2 (0,2 0,20y°
== () +(—*’) =j(0,12)2+( ) - 0,14
m vV P 3,0

Om=0,14 * 196 mg = 27 mg
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